ownership of shares of Class A Common Stock, the number of shares outstanding and other information as of June 30,
2007 and assumes that, as a result of the foregoing, 1,153,541 fractional shares are cancelled or cashed out at a price
of $0.23 per share. Pro forma adjustments to the pro forma balance sheets are computed as if the Transaction had
occurred at June 30, 2007, while the pro forma income statements are computed as if the Transaction had occurred at
the beginning of the period. Management does not anticipate that the actual calculations of record ownership of shares
of Class A Common Stock, the number of shares outstanding as of the record date or the anticipated closing of the
Transaction will differ significantly from the estimates used in the following pro forma financial statements.

The pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of what our financial position or results of operations actually
would have been if the Transaction had occurred on December 31, 2006 or June 30, 2007, or of our financial position
or results of operations in the future.

48

Edgar Filing: ORION HEALTHCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2007

(A) (A) + (B)
Orion

HealthCorp,
Inc. (B)

As Reported Pro Forma Pro Forma
6/30/07 Adjustments Combined

(Unaudited)

Current assets
(175,000)(c)
(265,314)(b)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 276,733 $ 1,000,000(a) $ 836,419
Accounts receivable, net 3,508,244 3,508,244
Inventory 250,947 250,947
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 576,763 576,763

Total current assets 4,612,687 559,686 5,172,373

Property and equipment, net 616,868 616,868

Other long-term assets
Intangible assets, excluding goodwill, net 13,282,266 13,282,266
Goodwill 7,815,303 7,815,303
Other assets, net 2,642,982 2,642,982

Total other long-term assets 23,740,551 � 23,740,552

Total assets $ 28,970,106 $ 559,686 $ 29,529,792

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 6,218,564 $ 6,218,564
Current portion of capital lease obligations 89,279 89,279
Current portion of long-term debt 2,273,907 2,273,907
Current portion of long-term debt held by related
parties 850,000 850,000

Total current liabilities 9,431,750 � 9,431,750

Long-term liabilities
Capital lease obligations, net of current portion 88,799 88,799
Long-term debt, net of current portion 6,573,751 6,573,751
Long-term debt, net of current portion, held by related
parties 3,969,338 1,000,000(a) 4,969,338

Total long-term liabilities 10,631,888 1,000,000 11,631,888

Edgar Filing: ORION HEALTHCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 104

Commitments and contingencies � � �
Stockholders� equity
Common stock, Class A, par value $0.001;
300,000,000 shares authorized at June 30, 2007;
105,504,032 shares issued and outstanding at June 30,
2007 105,504 (1,154)(b) 104,351
Common Stock, Class D, par value $0.001;
50,000,000 shares authorized at June 30, 2007;
24,658,955 shares issued and outstanding at June 30,
2007 24,659 24,659
Additional paid-in capital 64,068,307 (264,161)(b) 63,804,146
Accumulated deficit (55,253,684) (175,000)(c) (55,428,684)
Treasury stock � at cost; 9,140 shares (38,318) (38,318)

Total stockholders� equity 8,906,468 (440,314) 8,466,154

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 28,970,106 $ 559,686 $ 29,529,792

Book value per share � Class A Common Stock $ 0.084 $ 0.081

49

Edgar Filing: ORION HEALTHCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET:

(a) To record the senior subordinated unsecured promissory notes issued by us to various investors.

Represents the execution of a note purchase agreement between us and each of Phoenix, Brantley IV and Terrence L.
Bauer (the �Subordinated Investors�), under which the Subordinated Investors agree to purchase four-year 14% senior
subordinated unsecured promissory notes from us in the aggregate amount of $1,000,000 at the closing of the

[…]

Total estimated cost to purchase fractional shares of Class A Common Stock $ 265,314.43
Less: Retirement of estimated fractional shares of Class A Common Stock 1,153,541 shares with a
par value of $0.001 per share 1,153.54

Adjustment to additional paid-in capital $ 264,160.89

The change in our capitalization as a result of the Transaction would be calculated as follows as of June 30, 2007:

June 30,
2007

Class A Common Stock outstanding prior to the Reverse Stock Split 105,504,032
Less: Purchase of estimated fractional shares of Class A Common Stock (1,153,541)

Total number of shares of Class A Common Stock outstanding after the Reverse Stock Split and
Forward Stock Split 104,350,491

(c) To record the estimated transaction costs associated with the Transaction

Estimated transaction costs associated with the Transaction:
Legal fees $ 50,000
Accounting fees 20,000
Transfer agent fees 10,000
Proxy-related fees 20,000
Fairness opinion 45,000
Special committee board fees 15,000
Bank financing costs 15,000

Edgar Filing: ORION HEALTHCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 108

Total $ 175,000

51

Edgar Filing: ORION HEALTHCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS
For the six months ended June 30, 2007

(A) (B) (A) + (B)
Orion

HealthCorp,
Inc.

As Reported Pro Forma Pro Forma
6/30/07 Adjustments Combined

(Unaudited)

Net operating revenues $ 16,445,932 $ 16,445,932
Operating expenses
Salaries and benefits 8,422,244 8,422,244
Physician group distribution 2,371,495 2,371,495
Facility rent and related costs 930,790 930,790
Depreciation and amortization 1,417,249 1,417,249
Professional and consulting fees 667,252 115,000(b) 782,252
Insurance 272,541 272,541
Provision for doubtful accounts 118,167 118,167
Other expenses 3,268,572 60,000(b) 3,328,572

Total operating expenses 17,468,310 175,000 17,643,310

Loss from continuing operations before other income
(expenses) (1,022,378) (175,000) (1,197,378)

Other income (expenses)
Interest expense (685,064) (70,000)(a) (755,064)
Gain on forgiveness of debt � �
Other expense, net (11,999) (11,999)
Total other income (expenses), net (697,063) (70,000) (767,063)

Loss from continuing operations (1,719,441) (245,000) (1,964,441)
Discontinued operations
Income from operations of discontinued components 1,049,725 1,049,725

Net loss $ (669,716) $ (245,000) $ (914,716)

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges(d) (1.51:1) (1.60:1)
Dollar amount of deficiency(d) $ (1,719,441) $ (1,964,441)

Historical and pro forma primary and fully-diluted per share data:

For the Six Months Ended June 30,
2007

Historical

Edgar Filing: ORION HEALTHCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 110

Orion
HealthCorp, Inc. Pro Forma

(Unaudited)

Net loss $ (669,716) $ (914,716)
Weighted average shares outstanding as of June 30, 2007 105,497,742 104,344,201(c)
Dilutive stock options, warrants and
(i) restrictive stock units 6,683,361 6,683,361
(ii) Convertible notes payable 442,152 442,152